Date on which the MoU has been 
entered into; 

Non-Binding MoU entered on 20th 
February, 2026 

c. The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal/ execution of definitive 
Agreement for sale. 

31st March, 2026 

d. Consideration received from such 
sale/disposal; 

Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore 
Fifty Lakhs Only) exclusive of 
applicable taxes subject to 
adjustments for value of current 
assets and current liabilities as on 
date of execution of definitive 
agreement for sale upon completion 
of due diligence. 

e. Brief details of buyers and whether any